Subject**RE: Hendricks County JRAC Board Information Request**FromCatherine Haines <chaines@co.hendricks.in.us>ToRhonda Greene for Governor <jrac@greeneforgovernor.com>CcMelissa Jones <mjones@co.hendricks.in.us>Date2024-01-25 11:18



This e-mail acknowledges your request by e-mail on 1/24/24 to obtain access to the following records:

I would like a copy of your last board approved meeting minutes.

I would also like a copy of your current JRAC Board Members and their titles.

Last, I would like to have a copy of the JRAC Board meeting schedule for the year 2024.

The courts have initiated a search of their public records to identify and collect those records which are responsive to your request. Upon completion of this task, any records found will be inspected to determine whether they contain any information which is excluded from public access and/or is confidential pursuant to state statute and/or rules adopted by the Indiana Supreme Court. I will notify you once this review has been completed.

Catherine Haines COURT ADMINISTRATOR Hendricks County Courts 51 West Main Street, # 101 Danville, IN 46122

Tel: (317) 718-6185

----Original Message----From: Rhonda Greene for Governor <<u>jrac@greeneforgovernor.com</u>> Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2024 5:41 PM To: Catherine Haines <<u>chaines@co.hendricks.in.us</u>> Subject: Hendricks County JRAC Board Information Request

Hendricks County JRAC Board Information Request

24 January 2024

Catherine A. Haines Hendricks County Courts

Dear Catherine A. Haines:

Pursuant to the Access to Public Records Act (Ind. Code 5-14-3), I would like a copy of the following public records:

I would like a copy of your last board approved meeting minutes.

I would also like a copy of your current JRAC Board Members and their titles.

Last, I would like to have a copy of the JRAC Board meeting schedule for the year 2024.

I understand if I seek a copy of this record, there may be a copying fee. Could you please inform me of that cost prior to making the copy?

I can be reached at:

812.620.6006 (phone or text)

JRAC@GreeneforGovernor.com

or Rhonda Greene | 10130 W Suder Lane | Campbellsburg, IN 47108

According to the statute, you have 7 days to respond to this request.

If you choose to deny the request, you are required to respond in writing and state the statutory exception

Roundcube Webmail :: RE: Hendricks County JRAC Board Information Request

authorizing the withholding of all or part of the public record and the name and title or position of the person responsible for the denial.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Respectfully, Rhonda Greene